© 2019 TEKTELIC Communications Inc., all rights reserved.
All products, names, and services are trademarks and registered trademarks of their respective companies.
TEKTELIC Communications Inc.
7657 10th Street NE
Calgary, AB, Canada  T2E 8X2
Phone: (403) 338-6900
LoRa IoT Smart Room Sensor
User Guide

Each sensor has two labels at the back. One label indicates the module T-Code, module
revision, module serial number, and applicable certifications. The other label has a QR code
containing the module AppEUI, DevEUI, and order code.
The Smart Room Sensor has two functional variants, Base (or non-PIR) and PIR (as can also be
observed in Table 1-1). Table 1-2 presents the features available in the Base and PIR variants.
Table 1-1:  Smart Room Sensor Models
Module HW Variant Module T-Code Module FW Variant
(LoRaWAN RF Regional Variant)
Order Code
NA Base (non-PIR) T0006115 US915 TBD
AS923 TBD
AU915 TBD
KR920 TBD
NA PIR T0006116 US915 TBD
AS923 TBD
AU915 TBD
KR920 TBD
EU Base (non-PIR) T0006117 EU868 TBD
IN865 TBD
RU864 TBD
EU PIR T0006118 EU868 TBD
IN865 TBD
RU864 TBD
CN Base (non-PIR) T0006161 CN470 TBD
CN PIR T0006162 CN470 TBD
LoRa IoT Smart Room Sensor User Guide T0006338_UG Version 1.5
TEKTELIC Communications Inc.  Page 8 of 30
DN Base (non-PIR) T0006163 DN915 TBD
DN PIR T0006164 DN915 TBD
Table 1-2:  Smart Room Sensor Functional Variants
Sensor Function Base Model PIR Model
Temperature X X
Relative Humidity X X